

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).911/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2006 in CRLR No. 883/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROHTASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Out of the four summoned, Raghbir and Rohtash have already been arrested

whereas accused Kaptan and Rambir have not been arrested. Arrest of Kaptan and

Rambir is stayed in the meanwhile.

NGH)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(KANWAL SI

Master

Court Master

Court