

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).911/2006

ROHTASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 26/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shashank Moona, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Narender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for
complying with the office report.

Granted.

List the matter on 22.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj