

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).911/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2006 in CRLR No.  
883/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROHTASH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 22/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shuchita Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The cause in this Special Leave Petition does not  
survive. Therefore, no orders are required to be passed.  
This Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, stand  
dismissed.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master